Fee Structure

University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Panjab
University, Chandigarh
TOTAL FEE, 2012-2013 (Yearly)

Class Open & other reserved categories | NRI Category

B.E. Rs.68112/- (approx.) $ 6530 + Rs.14667/-(approx.)
Five Year Integrated B.E with | Rs.68112/- (approx.) S 6530 + Rs.14667/- (approx.)
M.B.A.

A candidate who is offered admission in University Institute of Engineering and Technology is
required to pay an amount of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) to Joint

Admission Committee. The balance fee of the institute is to be deposited in the month of

November 2012.

In addition to the above fee, the admitted candidates will also have to deposit a sum of Rs.700/-
in cash in UTECHNOS Society.

University Institute of Chemical Engineering and Technology,
Panjab University, Chandigarh
(Formerly known as Deptt. of Chemical Engg. & Technology)
TOTAL FEE, 2012-2013

Total fee:(Yearly)* Open & other reserved | NRI Category
categories

B.E. (Chemical) Rs.15372/- $ 5880 + Rs.7417/-

B.E. (F.T.) Rs.15372/- $ 5880 + Rs.7417/-

Five Year Integrated B.E. | Rs.70772/- $ 5880 + Rs.4237

(Chemical) with M.B.A.

A candidate who is offered admission in University Institute of Chemical Engineering and
Technology is required to pay an amount of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) to Joint
Admission Committee. The balance fee of the institute is to be deposited in the month of
November 2012.

A candidate who is offered admission in Five Year Integrated B.E. (Chem.) with M.B.A. in
University Institute of Chemical Engineering and Technology is required to pay an amount of
Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) to Joint Admission Committee. The balance fee
of the institute is to be deposited in the month of November 2012.

In addition to fee, the admitted candidates are also required to deposit a sum of Rs.1000/- in
the form of Bank draft in favour of “President, Chemical Engg. Society” by 31* August 2012.



University Institute of Engineering and Technology,Panjab
University SSG Regional Centre, Hoshiarpur

TOTAL FEE, 2012-2013 (Yearly)

Class Open & other reserved | NRI Category
categories
B.E. Total Fee Rs.68112/- $ 6530 + Rs.14667/-(approx.)

A candidate who is offered admission in University Institute of Engineering and Technology
PANJAB UNIVERSITY SSG REGIONAL CENTRE, BAJWARA, HOSHIARPUR is required to pay
an amount of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) to Joint Admission Committee.
The balance fee of the institute is to be deposited in the month of November 2012.

In addition to fee, the admitted candidates are also required to deposit a sum of Rs.700/-
in the form of Bank draft in the favour of "PUSSGRC Students Society”, payable at
Hoshiarpur.

PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh
(Formerly Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh)

Fees & Registration:

Admission fee Rs. 3,000
One-time student service fee Rs. 5,000
Refundable deposit Rs. 5,000
Semester fees

Academic Rs. 32,500
Other facilities & services Rs. 5,250

Total payable at the time of admission (for day scholar) Rs. 50,750

Additional fee for hostlers

Refundable security Rs. 5,000
Hostel fee (Annual) Rs. 13,500
Hostel & Mess Establishment charges (Annual) Rs. 19,800
Mess Advance Rs. 2,500
Total additional sum payable for hostel facilities Rs. 40,800

A candidate who is offered admission in PEC University of Technology is required to pay an
amount of Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand only) to Joint Admission Committee. The
balance fee of the institute is to be deposited in the form of Demand Draft in favour of “Director,
PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh” payable at Chandigarh.




CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, CHANDIGARH

FEE:

1. Rs.1200/- paid by students before registration as counselling fee (non-refundable).

2. Rs. 45000/- to be deposited by the admitted student as per the instructions in joint admission
committee-2012 brochure, failing which the seat allotted shall stand cancelled. The excess
amount of fee, if any, is adjustable against the fee payable for next semester.

3. Hostel Fee (applicable to hostlers only): Rs. 4450 /- approximately to be paid (in Cash only) at fee
counter in CCET (State Bank of Patiala) on the date of physical reporting or within Two days,
subject to availability of hostel accommodation..

e Details of fee which includes Annual Charges, University Charges & Tuition fee are available
in the college prospectus and college website ( www.ccet.ac.in).

NOTE:

* The above fee is subject to change as per instructions of Chandigarh
Administration/PU  from time to time & will be binding.

1. Financial assistance is available for meritorious students belonging to SC/ST categories
under a scheme introduced by the Chandigarh Administration.

2. No admission under any quota during the Counselling period will be made if the matter
is subjudiced in the court of law.

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, CHANDIGARH (CCA)

Admission Fee: Fees payable at the time of admission is Rs.
10000/- and the same is payable to Joint
Admission Committee (JAC) Account.

NOTE:
1. The above fee is subject to change as per instructions of Chandigarh Administration
from time to time.
2. Financial assistance is available for meritorious students belonging to SC category

under a scheme introduced by the Chandigarh Administration (Please refer to
concerned page for the details of the scheme).



Vide Chandigarh Administration Memo.No.89-1H(2)-2010/3865 dated 3.3.2010,
assistance in the form of full fee waiver to one woman candidate, two economically
weaker students (annual income of parents/guardians less than Rs. 2.50 lakhs from
all sources) and one physically handicapped student, based on merit, shall be
available from 2010-2011 session onwards. In case non availability of student/sin a
specific category, it will be given to any other candidate, according to merit.
Adjustment/refund of exact amount of fee will be made by the Institute subsequent
to admission and joining the classes.



